
 

WEST BENGAL MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD.  
(Wholly owned by the Government of West Bengal) 

Swasthya Sathi, GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091. 
 

 
 

CORRIGENDUM – II 
(Date Corrigendum) 

TO 

BIDDING DOCUMENTS 
 

FOR 

 
Planning, Design and Construction of 4 storied Critical Care Block (100 Bedded) with a 

foundation provision of 8 storied building for future extension at Jalpaiguri Government 
Medical College and Hospital in the State of West Bengal on Turnkey Basis 

 

 
 

 

Bid Reference No.:  WBMSCL/NIT/EE(C)-04/009/2023, Dated - 14/07/2023 

(Tender ID: 2023_WBMSC_549584_1) 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

Sd/- 
 

General Manager, WBMSCL 

Sl. 
No. 

Section /Clause  Page No. Current Clause / Provision Changed Clause / Provision 

1. 
SECTION – 1 

(NIeT) 
Clause 10. 

9 

Important Information Date & Time Schedule: 

Sl. Particulars Date & Time 

1. 
Date of uploading of Bidding 

Documents  (online) 
22/07/2023 

2. Publishing date (Online) 
22/07/2023 at 

09:00 A.M. 

3. Documents download start date 
22/07/2023 from 

10:00 A.M. 

4. 
Date of Pre-Bid Meeting with the 
intending bidders in the office of 

WBMSCL 

01/08/2023 at 
3:00 P.M. 

5. Bid submission start date (Online) 
08/08/2023 from 

10:00 A.M.. 

6. 
Bid submission closing date 

(Online) 
14/08/2023 up to 

4:00 P.M. 

7. 
Last date and time for submission 
of Bank Guarantee (offline), along 

with hard copy of Technical Bid 

16/08/2023 up to 
4:00 P.M. 

 

8. 
Opening   date   for    Technical Bid 

(Online) 
 

17/08/2022 from 
4:30 P.M. 

9. Financial Bid opening 
To be Notified 

Later 
. 

Important Information Date & Time Schedule: 

Sl. Particulars Date & Time 

1. 
Date of uploading of Bidding 

Documents  (online) 
22/07/2023 

2. Publishing date (Online) 
22/07/2023 at 

09:00 A.M. 

3. Documents download start date 
22/07/2023 from 

10:00 A.M. 

4. 
Date of Pre-Bid Meeting with the 
intending bidders in the office of 

WBMSCL 

01/08/2023 at 
3:00 P.M. 

5. Bid submission start date (Online) 
08/08/2023 from 

10:00 A.M.. 

6. 
Bid submission closing date 

(Online) 
24/08/2023 up to 

4:00 P.M. 

7. 
Last date and time for submission 
of Bank Guarantee (offline), along 

with hard copy of Technical Bid 

25/08/2023 up to 
4:00 P.M. 

 

8. 
Opening   date   for    Technical 

Bid (Online) 
 

31/08/2022 from 
4:00 P.M. 

9. Financial Bid opening 
To be Notified 

Later 
. 

2 | 2 P a g e  
 


